
GGrantt Writingg andd 
Administrationn 
Supportt Services

June 25, 2025

Action Item 14

Contract Extension

2 / June 25, 2025

2023
RFP and award to Brown 

and Caldwell
2024

Award to West Yost

2025
Amendment for West Yost 

to continue Support 
Services



Recommendation

3 / June 25, 2025

Approve a contract amendment to West Yost for an amount not to exceed 
$80,000 per year for five years for a total contract amendment amount not to 
exceed $400,000 to provide Grant Writing and Administration Support 
Services, and authorize execution of the contract amendment.

QQuestions?


